Rule 1 29/1.54

(a) Insert full name of

(b) Insert full name and
Address

(c) Insert date

(d) Delete as applicable

Presenter's reference, hame and

address (If any)

AACQ9CVA

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

The Old Exchange

234 Southchurch Road

Southend on Sea
SS1 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of
Companies of Completion or
Termination of Voluntary
Arrangement

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule
1.54 of the Insolvency Rules
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

CVA 7405

Form 1.4

R.1.29/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number
| 02921398 i

A A Securities Limited

A/We Jamie Taylor
002748

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

881 2EG

Loutse Donna Baxter
002748

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

581 2EG

the supervisors of a voluntary arrangement which took effect on (¢) 26 July 2012, enclose
a copy of our notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has been completed (d), together with a report of our receipts and

payments

Signed

Date

Liquidation Section Post Room

For Official Use

MR

20/08/2015 #220
COMPANIES HOUSE




CWVA 7401

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
No. 5972 of 2012

IN THE MATTER OF
A A. SECURITIES LIMITED
and
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT AND RULES 1986

Notice to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 1.29(1) of The Insolvency Rules 1986

| hereby confirm that the above Company Voluntary Arrangement has been fully implemented
7 August 2015

Louise Donna Baxter
Joint Supervisor




XCVA 7402

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
No 5972 of 2012

Jamie Taylor and Louise Donna Baxter appointed joint supervisors
on 26 July 2012

A A. Securities Limited (Company Voluntary
Armrangement)

Joint Supervisors’ Final Report pursuant to Rule 1.29 of
The Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 26 July 2012 to 17 August 2015

Important Notice

This finat report has been produced by the Supervisors solely to comply with their statutory
duty to report to creditors and members on the progress to the conclusion of the Voluntary
Arrangement The report Is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred
to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or 1n part, by creditors or members for any
purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any purpose
whatsoever

Contents

O OO0 OCO0OBD

(m}

Interpretation

Relevant Information
Introduction

Final Report

Receipts and Payments Account

Review of the Arrangement and the Company's compliance with the terms approved by
creditors includng any dvergence from the terms of the Proposal and
modifications/varnations

Qutcome for creditors
Supervisors' remuneration and disbursements

Conclusion




O Vacaton of office

a Appendices
1 Joint supervisors’ account of receipts and payments
2 Joint supervisors’ time costs and expenses




1. INTERPRETATION

Expression Meaning
“the Company” AA, Secunties Limited (Under a Voluntary Arangement)
“the  Supervisors” Jamie Taylor of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234
“welus/our” Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, $51 2EG
and

Louise Donna Baxter of Beges Traynor (Central) LLP, The Old Exchange,
234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, S81 2EG

“the Arrangement” The terms of the Proposal, Standard Condittons and any modiffications (and/or
vanations) agreed by the Company's creditors

“the Act” The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

“the Rules” The Insalvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

“secured creditor” and Secured crediter, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
“unsecured creditor” who holds in respect of his debt a securty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” 1s to be read accordingly {Section 248(1}(a) of the Act)

“secunty” © In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, ken or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b)(1) of the Act), and

)] In relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any nght of lien or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
243(1)(b){n) of the Act)

2. RELEVANT INFORMATION

Name of Company A A Secunties Limited

Trading name(s) N/A

Date of Incorperation 21 Apnl 1994

Company registered number 02921398

Company registered office 57 Green Lane, liford, Essex, 1G1 1XG

Commencement date of the  26July 2012

Arrangement

Duration of the Arrangement 5

Main provisions of the Arrangement Monthly contributions of £3,500 for a perod of 60 months

Vanatons {o the Arrangement since ‘The Company make no further voluntary contnbutions and that
approval a lump sum of £50,000 1s pawd into the CVA on or before the end
of March 2015 in full and final settlerment of the Company’s CVA




obhgations This will constitute successful completion

Dvidend(s) paid to creditors A dividend of 5p in the £ was declared to the unsecured

31

32

41

42

51

52

creditors on 08 January 2014 The total sum of £20,643 62 was
distnbuted

A final dividend of 24 56p in the £ was declared to the unsecured
creditors on 10 July 2015 The total sum of £101,382 00 was
distnbuted

INTRODUCTION

We are in a position to 1ssue notice that the Arrangement has been fully implermented which confims
the conclusion of the Company’s Voluntary Arrangement Please find the relevant notice enclosed
with this report

Rule 1 29(2) of the Rules requires that on final completion or termination of the Arrangement, we are
to send a report to the creditors and members of the Company who are bound by the Arrangement
summansing alt receipts and payments made by us in pursuance of the Arrangement We are also
required to explain any departure from the Proposal as it onginally took effect or explain the reasons
why the Arrangement has terminated

FINAL REPORT

This 1s our final report It gives an overview of the work undertaken and realisations made over the
entire course of the Arangement

This report should be read in conjunction with the Proposal and our Progress Reports

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Please find at Appendix 1 an account which shows all of the receipts and payments dunng the
course of the Arrangement It also shows the receipts and payments since our last progress report so
that creditors and members are aware of sums received into and paid out of the Arrangement during
that period We have set out below an explanation of those receipts and payments

Receipts

Debtor contributions

The sum of £144,500 00 has been receved In respect of debtor contnbutions since the date of
the Arrangement Of this sum, £50,000 was paid by the Company durng the penod of this
report as a lump sum payment as agreed by the creditors, to constitute an early completion of
the Arrangement

Profit uplift

The sum of £12,530 has been receved by the Company in respect of a profit uplift which was
declared in the Company’s 2013 accounts

Bank Interest Gross

The sum of £52 53 has been received in respect of bank interest




61

611

71

72

81

82

83

84

REVIEW OF THE ARRANGEMENT AND THE
COMPANY'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS
APPROVED BY CREDITORS  [INCLUDING
DIVERGENCE FROM THE TERMS OF THE
PROPOSAL AND MODIFICATIONS/VARIATIONS

You will recall that the terms of the Arrangement as modified and as vaned by creditors provided for the
following

The Company was to pay monthly contributions of no less than £3,500 per month durning the arrangement
We can advise that the Company had made 27 contnbutions totaling £94,500 The Company had fallen
behind mtermittently on contnbutions resulting n required intervention by this office to obtain these The
Company fell behind due to a drop in turnover of approximately two thirds following a loss of contract with
Brent Council who accounted for approximately £600,000 of turmmover With the massive drop in turnover, the
Company advised that it no longer had the funds to enable payments of the agreed £3,500 per month As
such, the vanation was put forward and approved by the creditors for the Company to make a lump sum
payment of £50,000 in full and final settlement of the CVA

OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

The sum owed to creditors at the date of our appointment was £337,539

The total dividend to creditors in this case was 29 56p in the £ A dividend of 5p in the £ was declared to the
unsecured creditors on 08 January 2014 and a dwidend of 24 56p in the £ was declared to the unsecured
creditors on 10 July 2015 The total sum of £20,643 62 and £101,382 60 was pad

SUPERVISORS’ REMUNERATION AND
DISBURSEMENTS

Our remuneration was fixed by reference to the time properly given by us (as Supervisors) and the vanous
grades of our staff calculated at the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP for
attending to matters ansing In the Arrangement and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including
disbursements for services provided by our firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9), in accordance with our firn's policy, details of which are attached at Appendix 2 of
this report

Our time costs for the penod from 26 July 2012 to 17 August 2015 amount to £36,031 50 which represents
138 6 hours at an average rate of £259 97 per hour An analysis of time costs incurred in this penod and
prepared In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 1s attached at Appendix 2 showing the
number of hours spent by each grade of staff on the different types of work involved in the case, and giving
the average hourly rate charged for each work type The Time Costs Analysis 1s accompanied by a
narrative explaining the work undertaken dunng the penod of the analysis It 1s intended that the Time
Costs Analysts, narrative of time costs and the information contained in this report will provide sufficient
information to enable the body responsible for the approval of our fees to consider the leve! of those fees n
the context of the case

Since the date of our last progress report dated 05 December 2014 we have drawn the sum of £14,765 37
plus VAT by way of remuneration plus disbursemenis of £52 84

We confirm that since the Commencement Date of the Arrangement we have drawn the total sum of
£34,721 37 by way of remuneration plus disbursements of £335 54 These are our fees and disbursements




85

851
852

86

87

for the entire administration of the Arrangement An analysis of tme costs incurred for the entire duration of
the Arrangement and prepared in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 1s attached at
Appendix 2 showing the number of hours spent by each grade of staff on the different types of work

involved in the case, and giving the average hourly rate charged for each work type

The following further information In relation to our tme costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging disbursements

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

Details of the Category 2 disbursements that have been drawn since the date of our appointment are

provided below

Other amounts paid or payable to the office holder's firm

Type and purpose Amount £
Bonding 20500
Faxing 52 50
Photocopying 26 80
Postage 43 64
Travel 760
TOTAL 33554

Creditors will recall that our remuneration was estimated in the Company's Proposal at £11,000 Time
costs are greater than onginally anticipated for a number of reasons Iin this case The Company has
repeatedly consulted the Supervisors on matters pertaining to the assets of the Company, spectfically
the sale of two of It's three owned properties that required the Supervisor's consent in accordance with
the proposal terms This was done by the Company to discharge the secured creditor and
subsequently to generate the funds ultimately paid for the profit uplift contnbution In addition, the
Supervisors have also had to put forward a vanation to the creditors and hold a vanation meeting This
involved drafting and circulating a vanation report and also drafting and circulating a chaiman's report

on the outcome of the meeting

A copy of “Voluntary Arrangements — A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practitioners’ Fees (E&W) 2011

which provides guidance on creditors’

nghts can be obtaned onlne at

www begbies-

traynor com/creditorsquides  Alternatively, If you require a hard copy of the Guide, please contact our office

and we will arrange to send you a copy




9. VACATION OF OFFICE

In accordance with Rule 1 29(3) we must not vacate the office of Supervisor until we have sent a copy of the
notice that the Arrangement has been fully implemented and a copy of this report to the Registrar of
Companies and the Court We confirm that we have done so today as a result of which we will be ceasing to
act as Supervisors today

\
amie-Taylor

Joint Supenisor

Dated 18 August 2015




APPENDIX 1

JOINT SUPERVISORS’ ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS

AND PAYMENTS
Period 26/07/2012 to 17/08/2015




Voluntary Arrangement of
A.A. Securities Limited

Statement From 05/12/2014 From 26/07/2012
of Affairs To 17/08/2015 To 17/08/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS
Debtor Contributions 50,000 00 144,500 00
profit uplift NIL 12,530 00
Bank Interest Gross 2561 52 53
50,025 61 157,082 53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 14,765 37 34,721 37
Office Holders Expenses 52 84 335 54
(14,818 21) (35,056 91)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade Creditors 19,874 34 23,921 22
HMRC (non VAT) 74,995 84 90,266 63
HMRC (VAT) 6,511 82 7,837 77
{101,382 00) (122,025 62)
(66,174.60) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Jamvie Taylor
doint Superviscr
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 201210 17 August 201512 28




APPENDIX 2

JOINT SUPERVISORS’ TIME COSTS AND
EXPENSES

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s policy for re-charging expenses/disbursements,
b Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates,

c Table of ime spent and charge-out value




(Shun inUIL g 21} INoY LB JO O 0 4O SPUN Wi paplodal
I s #ers poddns Jog epew abieys e si 9ses e U0 aull} 8UC Je juads I swl jo Junowe
weoyiubis e aloym AlUO  pEBWSAD UB SB PaLIED 1 Ing s3seD o} pabireyd jou s 1sod
unam Buneap Jo Buidhy se yons ‘syse;} Jauoys 1no Buidued Joj yeys uoddns Aq yuads aung

0sl o9l voddng
oSt 0gL J0jeNSIuIWpY Joiunp
ogl g8l 101BASIUILIPY
0ee 114 JOJENSIUILLIRY JOIUSS
0s2 0i2 loBeueyy wejsissy
ooe GLE Jebeuep
0se GOt iabeuep joiusg
7A GBE Ble)tel=NTg |
S6E VIN ¢ lauped
oSy S6P Jsuped
$10Z AeW 10 03 800Z AIn(* 1O 1102 AeW 10 woud HElS jo apeld

{(1noy Jad 3) ajey INo-abieyn
SMOJ|0} SB BJB 221110 Bag-U0-puayinos auy o) Buifidde
S8jEl SUL SUCIIPUCH 193JEW [B20] 1INS 0 Atea Ing ‘A[BUCEU 198 3Ie 8SeD B Uo jlom Aew

124 yB1s Jo sepelb snouea ay) Ag pabieys saJB) Ay Wy |BUOKeU B S1 Joukel) saiqBeg
$3Lvd LNO-398VHD HONAYHL 53/8938

ABuoiels o
BuiAdoooioyd pue Buljuug o
aunsoey pue auoydsia] o

asusadxa | AsoBajen B 10 153} oy}
SaIsHes Way 9y} asNedsq pauNLIalap aq Ued asSED au) 0) 150 asioaid auy) ajaym
apew aq Aew abieyd & yBnoyle aseo ay) 0) pabieyn 8q Jou [ pue SPEBUISAD
oo [eusuab se pajean agq Alleuuou | aunyipuadxe 40 swal Buwmolio) ayy (g)

1VA J0 13U aJe pajes saunfiy iy apw Jad
dot e pajaaooas 1 abeapw pue 1500 1 pabieyd are suswasingsiq LYA + 0053
JO 83 paxy e e papiaoid aq o) suonenjena Aue 104 paias) oq M sbieyd siesedas v
Inoy Jad QoL 3 10 siel Jabeuey pue Jnoy Jad GZ13 JO 8)el Jauled B Je S)S02 8w} Jo
SUCHESI|EB! JO %G UO paseq ale sabieyo nay) Auedwod pajeicosse ue aiojRiay)
st pue 2|d dnoig scudel] saiqbeg o ued e s Bunnsuon jessy Olg SlassE
40 jesodsip Jo/pue suoienjea axeuapun o) pabebua ag Aew Buginsuon 1358y 918 o

18U aJe paless sainby |y JeyeaJay) N0y yaes Joy Jnoy Jad L3
12 pue ‘pannbai uosiad Jad inoy tad ¢ 3 1e sinoy Z jo abieyd winwiuiw e Si 3.8y}
‘spicoal pue syooq au) yoed AjesisAyd o) paanbal ane pauw (pusuyinog) saoed
DAY Bloypn xoq Jsd g7 Z3 1e pableyd xoq plecqpled JO UOISIAOL] 9w sad
dgg 1e pabieyd s1 SpJ0oas pUB $Y00Q JO UONDa]I00 Joy aBeap (1apenb Jad xoq Jad
06 §3) 'aoud pauonuswaloe au) Jey e pabieyd aie sax0q palpuny om J8A0 ‘x0q
Jad Jauenb sed |13 1e pabieyD Sax0g paIpUnH oM [ 0) JNod ‘saxoq aauu ol din o)
sayenb Jad gp3 jo abieyo wnuwiuy ase podal iUl J0 1P AU} 18 se Buikidde sajes
ay)l Auedwoo pajenosse ue ‘pajiwin (pusyinog) saimioed aAaydsy Ag pabieys
si (asuadxa | Aiofiaje) e se s|qealfiieydal JoU UM} SpI0da) pue $3004 J0 268I0lg o

{jeaoxdde o0} oalgns) aseo sy 0r pab.ieyo agq 0 a.e dnougy Joudel) saiqbsg
By} uiypM sanqua AQ papiold $80IAIBS 0} 8118 Udiym sanyipuadx JO SWway Buimolo)

[ s SRR T R I . e

{2002 IY | GAToY3) Eoras § PUEBUT 17 SI9P0Y B30 AHUSHOSLE 10 UOGRUNLDY — {§ JIS) § 930901 AUSAOSUL JO JUALEIES |

ayl swswssingsip z foBajer) se pajeas) ag PINCYS 9SAY) JSAIBIUN UB SBY SJBIZOSSE
Aug IO Wl sIY Jo JSPIOY a0 SU3 yoiym ui saiued spising o) epetw ale sjuaded aaym
18y} sejeapul 2ouepinb aonoeid 1saq 'aaoqe 0) paugal salobales z ayl o) uolippe W
— (posnbad feaoidde) sjusiasingsip z Alobisles B pajaal) & pinoys yorym sasuadx3 o

‘aqiw Jad souad sy jo ajel ay) 1e pabieyo si abesjiw e o

500 Je pabieyo s1 abesn woos Gunesw jewsxg Bulasw
1ad (0513 wopLuoT) O0LF JO 2led 8y} je pafiieyd st pue seoyo swos Aq pabieys aq
Aew siopamn jo sGunsaw Joniels jo ssodind ayy Joy sBesn woos Bunaaw jeuaiuy «

(jleacidde o) 12algns) ases au 0) pabieyd ale amnypuadxa Jo swap Bumojjo) ayl (v)

UONEINDIES JO poylawW Sjgeucseal e Lo paseq ale
U2IUM PUB 1S00 PIIEJO|IE JC PAIEYS JO JUSWSD UB apn[out ydiym ased sy} ud paunoul
Apoaip ammypuadxa [BlUSPIOU JO SWay - (padnbas [eacidde) sesusdxa z Aobajed -

paunow aie Asy) se ased ey} 0) pabieyd ale sway yons
[y eoi0au s anddng [Busexe Juapuadspul Ue O} 8jqelsya) Aljlensn ased sy} 0j paje(s)
Apoaip s jeyy ainypuadxa oyoads - (pesnbas jou jeacsdde) sasuadxa | Lofse) o

sauobajed peosq omy ojul sasuadxe sesselo eouepink adioeld 1sag
S31Iv15d AINJATOSNI 40 NOILVHISININGY 3HL 30 1034534 Ni S35N3dX3 $43010H 301440

MO|2q PaJIBlSp SI Ydium sy ey) e 8210 W ajes Anoy s,enpiaiput
3yl 1B papIosal SI 8wl ay) SSED Ay} O} awr JSy) SIBJ0|E O JSP|OY SO BU) yum
Buoje 2s5e2 ay) uc Bunpom yels sMoje Yoium wWalsAs Buipiodal swny e saeisdo wiy ayyL

majaq Jeadde &8ssy} pue JapIoy eayo a4l

Aq pafoidwe aie 12U} UBIS JO S|9A3| SNOUEA BB 818U |aad} sjeudordde ay) 1e inc pauied
Bureq s1 3Jom JBY) SAINSUS pue ased ay) 1o sjoadse xa|dwod 210w 3y} Ypm [eap 0} I3y
SMOJ|E JI SEB J3pIoY S0I0 ay; sisIsse uonebaop yong yes jo siaqal 0 syse) ajebsjap
(W 2YS/aH Ble|sa aYy} Jo uonelsIuIpe ay) Jo} AYIgqisuodsal j|eJano sel Japjoy aoijo ay)
S3LV.L1S3 LNIATOSNI 20 ROLLVYLSININGY JHL JO LIFJSTY NI 8344 8§ MITTOH 301340

palgnoien ale sabieyd asoy) moy JO uonBUR|dXS UB Ylim Jayiabo) ‘uoneisunwal
s Japjoy 8210 ay) Buiroidde o) aiqrsuodsal aJe oum 350y} 0} pasojosip ag pinoys sabieyd
yons Jey) saanbay Nwocmu_:m aonoeld 1s8g  1S2J8JUI LB SBY SJBIOSSE AUE IO uuly Sty
10 18pioY ao1yo syt Uoiym wr sanded spisine 0] spew aq o) e sjuswdied assym osje pue
wy ayy Aq papiaoad saioe} JO 1S09 3U) J9A023S 0) SJUALWIASINGSID Jo Sasuadxa jo Aem Ag
sbieys slriedss B ayew 0} JUBNOS sI [Bacidde J0)pass a1aum saldde ajou Sy 'uonippe u)

vonessunwal Guinordde s0) 9iqisuodsal

ale oym JSOu O} PESOIOSIP 3G PINOYS LORBWLCUI Yons 1ew) saunbar aouepinb sonoeld
1599 SISBQ 1S00 SN B UO PSIBISUNLLR) 8] 0} I3PIoY S2140 3y} Joj uonyn|osal e jo Buissed
sy} Bumorioy sas) s.Japoy aayo syl Buipuebas sioupaln 01 papiaoud aq 0} SI uoneuLoUu
1ayuny aseym saidde osje 3 982 ayy yim Buiesp ul ads Apsdosd swn ay Jo siseq
8L} uo uoeIaUNWSI MEID 0 [RACIddR JOpPPa.D $329S pUEB JIEISD JUSAIOSU! UB JO Japioy
2010 ue se Buioe s Wy ayy wi Jauonoeid Aduanosul pasuadl| B alaym sandde ajou siy )
NOILINGOHLN|

ADINOd ONISHVYHD HONAVYL 5319934




LEVZLYE 3 9)ep 0} UMEID S3D) [E10L
18 662 81 L0} 00 08t 0058l 00042 00GIE 00 56€ zo Lpy 3 031 Aunoy abesany
05 LEO 9€ 00 PYE 00 brL'S 00 £88's 006622 oS 8L¥8 055605 0$ 1522 3 opeub yeys Aq Js02 aw)) |EJOL
g eel re 66t g1c S8 662 821 [4: 18 apesB yeys Aq suanoy (elol
ucnebnnn
Xl
1Bsyip
2€ OV 05 2p82Z 0E9 g1 £l pe sbunaay| sBpeW.ANO
az 8tl 00 8lE 0Ee 50 gl SANIWWIOD SIONPAID
cE sre 05 g8L'e 0L 42 oL LS GS Gs 66 £0 (4] SO
0008 000t 0s0 S0 paindes SIOUPAID
Burpads | Bujpes)
sjesse Ased paiy Lyl | JO uonusiay
00 568 05 .98 . sz $a|es 10558 pue ssauisng ‘Quadold sasse
uonaaoaiqeg] o uonesiesy
suoneBysasul pus YOQQOF suoneBisaau)
Pl SiE 06 8/8'¢ 0801 51l 24 6t ssieye Jo jJuawasiels pue Burodas Aroimels
98 BZZ 00 ZSL'S1 06 89 ¥i L €2 ££2 0eg 08 L Buixueg pue UOEASILILIPY Buiuue|g pue
v 842 05 $29'S 0z 0T 6% St b g1 al Buiuued aseo pue awitioddy | uopeiSIUjWPY
A Sowwm‘.m oy | 3 1800 B | sJnoH (e yoddng unwupY Jup UILpY upy 1ug | JBu issy 16U 1Bupy g 03900 lauped apeis yeig

r

0T GLOT/LOMAL. OL ZLOZ/L0/9Z woid  poudd oyl 104 SISABUY 1SOD SWi} YAD B00VVEQ - uswabueuy Aejunjop AuedwioD - pajiwir] Salilinaseg <<mn__w




lesal'vt 3 81p O) UMEIp $33} [RI0L
06 8vZ 00 094 00 081 00§81 00 SIE 00 S6E 89 8EY 3 ojes Aunoy abesaay
00Z19'8 002Z¢ 00 ¥0LT 05 9tS 008922 00085'L 0S L6¥'L 3 opwib yejs £q 1503 awyl jE10L
ave z0 69l : X4 Z1 ar vE apeab §ims Ag sinoy |RjoL

voneBy

xe)

1B8UI0
0o oS 0008t oro 0 sBuseyy |  sJAREW JBYI0

BANYILLLLOD SI0)PAID

00 GLE 0s 261 050 S0 48410
painoas 0N PoID
Burpeu | Buipes |

gjasse Aped pay ol Jo uonuaay
00 GBE 00 62 0z 0 zZ0 s9|es jasse pua ssaursng ‘Auadold s10588
uonza(iod 1qaqy|  Jo uonesneay
suoheBisasu pue vgan| suonebpsaau)

Q2 80Y 00 P02 00¢% gt zlL snege jo juslweiels pue Bunioday Lomeg
80 Z0Z 00 250'S 0052 Zo 89l ¥4 Z¢ 8l Bunjueg PUE UOBNSIUILIPY Buauerd pue
00 GiE 05 204’ Qs e St Buiuueld ese2 pue juswiuioddy | uopensiuLpY
xun om_ mmawu Jony 31500 awn| SINOH (2101 poddng urupy Jur uiwpy uwpy Jug | JBupyissy JBUN 16Uy Jug Jopang Jaupued aprIS) JeIs

YAD B0OVYE0 - Wawabueiy Aejunioa Auedwc) - pajiuwT Sajinosg << : mn:w.




